Amendment are deemed and construed to refer to the Original Agreement, as implemented by this 
First Amendment. 

Section 3 Compensation.  The total not-to-exceed compensation for the services to 
be rendered as set forth in Section II. Payment -A. of the Original Agreement is increased by TWO 
HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS and 00/100 ($250,000.00) and Section II. Payment 
-A. is hereby amended in its entirety to read as follows:  

“City shall pay Law Firm as consideration for services satisfactorily rendered 
pursuant to this Agreement at the hourly rates set forth in the attached Exhibit “A”. 
Total payments for services performed pursuant to this Agreement shall not exceed 
Three Hundred Ten Thousand Dollars ($310,000.00) without prior approval of City 
Council of City.  A condition precedent to any payment to Law Firm shall be that 
Law Firm shall submit, at least quarterly, a separate statement of account on each 
file which clearly sets forth by dates the designated items of work, the work time of